Central Statistical Office: Studies in mortality differentials 2. — Area life tables of the
population of Hungary (complete life tables) 1970-1973, 1. Budapest, 1984, p. 44-47.



STUDIES
IN MIORTALITY
DIFFERENTIALS
2.

AREA LIFE TABLES
OF THE POPULATION
OF HUNGARY

llllllllllllllllll

'& CENTRAL STATISTICAL OFFICE, BUDAPEST, 1984




Age

LIVE BIRTHS

-
COUONAMEWNAO

Population
as of
Jan.1.1970

3218

3348
3210
3116
2788
2757
2660
2791
2765
3039
3176
3137
3218
3639
3931
4463
4798
4271
4007
3821
3651
3506
3498
3298
2725
2719
3123
2938
2975
2927
2907
2702
2648
2716
2636
2867
2914
2924
3021
2923
3083
2974
2849
2783
2823
2757
2485
2653
2511
2558
2480

LIFE TABLE,
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MALE

Probability of
dying between
age of x and x+1

0.04065
0.00151
0.00127
0.00000
0.00092
0.00036
0.00028
0.00042
0.00060
0.00069
0.00065
0.00051
0.00037
0.00039
0.00081
0.00079
0.00089
0.00100
0.00113
0.00124
0.00133
0.00137
0.00137
0.00137
0.00137
0.00141
0.00148
0.00158
0.00169
0.00179
0.00187
0.00189
0.00186
0.00183
0.00187
0.00203
0.00238
0.00288
0.003u4
0.00394
0.00429
0.004480
0.00431
0.00820
0.00421
0.00450
0.00522
0.00626
0.00740
0.00844

FEJ&R COUNTY, 1970

Survivors
at exact
age x

100000
€5935
€5790
95668
€5668
95580
95546
$5519
95479
95422
95356
95294
95245
95210
95173
$5096
g5021
94936
sy 8u1
94734
Su617
94491
gu362
94233
S4104
93975
93842
93703
93555
$3397
93230
83056
92880
92707
92537
92364
92177
91958
91693
91378
S1018
90628
90229
89840
89463
89086
88685
88222
87670
87021

Deaths
between age x
and age x+1

4065
145
122

Years lived
between age Xx
and age x#1

96951.2
95862.5
95729.0
95668.0
95624.0
95563.0
95532.5
95499.0
95450.5
95389.0
95325.0
95269.5
95227.5
95191.5
95134.5
95058.5
94978.5
94888.5
94787.5
94675.5
94554.0
94426.5
94297.5
94168.5
94039.5
93908.5
93772.5
93629.0
93476.0
93313.5
93143.0
92968.0
92793.5
92622.0
92450.5
92270.5
92067.5
91825.5
91535.5
91198.0
90823.0
90828.5
90034.5
89651.5
89274.5
88885.5
88453.5
87946.0
87345.5
86654.0

Expectation
of life
at age x

]
e
X

67.06
68.86
67.96
67.05
66.05
65.11
64.13
63.15
62.18
61.21
60.25
59.29
58.32
57.34
56.37
55.41
54,45
53.50
5299
51.61
50.68
49.74
48.81
47.87
46.94
46.00
45.06
44.13
43.20
42.27
41.38
40.42
39.49°
38.57
37.63
36.70
35.78
34.86
33.96
33.07
32.20
31.33
30.47
29.59
28.71
27.83
26.95
26.09
25.25
24.43
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LIFE TABLE, PEJER COUNTY, 1970 /continuation/

MALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Dea ths Years lived Expectation
Age as of in 1970 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
Jan.1.1970 age x and x+1 age of x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
0
X P D q 1 d L e
X ¢ X x x x : 4
50 1979 14 0.00917 86287 791 85891.5 23.63
51 1021 16 0.00934 85496 799 85096.5 22.84
52 1054 15 0.00908 84697 769 84312.5 22.04
53 1098 8 0.00878 83928 737 83559.5 21.23
54 1392 8 0.00879 83191 731 82825.5 20.41
58 2175 29 0.00948 82460 782 82069.0 19.59
56 2034 21 0.01096 81678 895 81230.5 18.76
57 2148 21 0.01300 €0783 1050 80258.0 17.96
58 1957 27 0.01542 79733 1229 79118.5 17.18
59 2102 34 0.01804 78504 1416 77796.0 16.44
60 1978 42 0.02071 77088 1596 76290.0 15.72
61 1870 45 0.02343 75492 1769 74607.5 15.03
62 1759 55 0.02633 73723 1941 72752.5 14.37
63 1727 55 0.02937 71782 2108 70728.0 13.73
64 1545 60 0.03252 69674 2266 68541.0 13.12
€5 1459 48 0.03576 67408 2411 66202.5 12.52
66 1529 63 0.03887 64997 2526 63734.0 11.95
67 1506 56 0.04187 62471 2616 61163.0 11.39
68 1304 69 0.04509 £9855 2699 58505.5 10.85
69 1269 64 0.04882 £7156 2790 55761.0 10.31
70 1118 63 0.05338 S4366 2902 52915.0 9.79
71 1040 59 0.05900 51464 3036 49946.0 9.29
72 995 64 0.06548 48428 31N 46842.5 8.80
73 800 57 0.07246 45257 3279 43617.5 8.35
l 74 712 62 0.07960 41978 3341 40307.5 7.93
25 578 5% 0.08653 38637 3343 36965.5 7.52
76 593 66 0.09384 35294 3312 33638.0 7.14
717 500 51 0.10023 31982 3206 30379.0 6.78
78 436 48 0.10736 28776 3089 27231.5 6.42
79 328 42 0.11531 25687 2962 24206.0 6.07
80 350 40 0.12418 22725 2822 21314.0 5.74
81 250 45 0.13405 19903 2668 18569.0 5.41
82 226 28 0.14502 17235 2499 15985.5 5.09
83 202 33 0.15720 14736 2316 13578.0 4.78
84 187 38 0.17069 12420 2120 11360.0 4.49
8s 0.18561 10300 1912 9344.0 4.21
8¢ 0.20208 8388 1695 7540.5 3.94
87 0.22022 6693 1474 5956.0 3.68
88 0.248012 5219 1253 4592.5 3.44
89 0.26192 3966 1039 3446.5 3.21
90 0.28569 2927 836 2509.0 2.99
91 0.31152 209 651 1765.5 2.79
92 0.33947 1440 489 1195.5 2.60
93 0.36955 951 351 775.5 2.42
94 0.40177 600 241 479.5 2.25
95 550 141 0.43606 359 157 280.5 2.09
96 0.47229 202 95 154.5 1.95
97 0.51027 107 £S5 79.5 1.79
98 0.54975 52 29 37.5 1.62
99 0.59038 23 14 16.0 1.39
100 0.63172 9 6 6.0 1.00

TOTAL: 196280 2071
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TABLE, F

0.00542
0.00565
0.00579
0.00592
0.00614
0.00655
0.00711
0.00777
0.00856
0.00953
0.01073
0.01217
0.01382
0.01566
0.01768
0.01985
0.02186
0.02371
0.,02589
0.0289%0
0.03323
0.03922
0.04655
0.05470
0.06312
0.07129
0.08541
0.09054
0.096048
0.10321
0.11098
0.11989
0.13008
0.14172
0.15499
0.17008
0.18721
0.20657
0.22840
0.25289
0.28026
0.31067
0.34828
0.38104
0.42108
0.46409
0.50991
0.55804
0.60786
0.65851
0.70900

FEMALE

EJER COUNTY 1

91223
€0729
90216
89694
89163
88616
88036
87410
€6731
85989
85170
84256
83231
82081
€0796
79368
77793
76092
74288
72365
70274
67939
65274
62235
58831
€5118
51189
46817
42578
38472
34501
30672
26995
Z3483
20155
17031
14134
11488
9115
7033
5254
3782
2607
1710
1058
613
329
161
71
28
10
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/continuation,
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78580.5
76942.5
75190.0
73326.5
71319.5
69106.5
66606.5
63754.5
60533.0
56974.5
53153.5
49003.0
B4697.5
40525.0
36486.5
32586.5
28833.5
2523950
21819.0
18593.0
15582.5
12811.0

T 10301.5

8074.0
6143.5
4518.0
3194.5
2158.5
1384.0
835.5
471.0
245.0
116.0
49.5
19.0
6.5




